

MHKO120007242023



Reg.Civil Suit No.147/2023

(CNR No.MHKO120007242023)

Order below Exh.44

Perused the application and say. Heard both advocates. Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 9 have appeared and sought the permission to file the Written statement. The suit is filed for the partition and cancellation of registered sale deed. By giving an opportunity to them to file the written statement would not cost any serious prejudice to the plaintiff. Rather, it would help to decide the case on merits. Hence on the pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) The application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.300/- (Three Hundred).
- 2) Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 to 9 are permitted to file the written statement and say.

Date : 20/01/2025

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti