

MHKO120007242023



Regular Civil Suit No.147/2023

Sarswati Baburao Warake

Vs.

Shivaji Dattu Warake

Order below Exh.71

Perused the application. The plaintiff has filed this application under Order 6 Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure and contended that, the suit is filed for partition, declaration and permanent injunction. The defendant no.10 is an institute. This institute has transferred to another person and the chairman and executive committee have also changed. Therefore, the plaintiff is seeking an amendment in respect of that point to the title clause of the suit. And also defendants have given no objection to allow this application at Exh.75. No serious prejudice would cause to the defendant by allowing this application. In the result, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The plaintiff shall carry out necessary amendment within 14 days from today.

Date : 04/05/2026

(N. D. Rudrabhate)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti